DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2017-905857

\$35.00 Pgs=2

UDEED, LLC

10/20/2017 10:27 AM

E07

APN: 1418-03-811-026

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: (7)

Recording Requested By:

uDeed, LLC

9041 South Pecos Road, Suite 3900

Henderson, NV 89074

After Recording Mail To:

uDeed, LLC - 83768

9041 South Pecos Road, Suite 3900

Henderson, NV 89074

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Marie Hamway, Trustee, et al 119 Pray Meadow Road Glenbrook, NV 89413 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, AND SALE DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

ALL that real property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, bounded and described as follows:

LOT 74 IN BLOCK D AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GLENBROOK UNIT NO. 3-B, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON JUNE 13, 1980.

TOGETHER WITH A MEMBERSHIP IN GLENBROOK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND BY-LAWS OF THE ASSOCIATION.

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in **Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed**, recorded on **September 27, 2013**, in Book **0913**, at Page **7004**, as Document No. **0831380**, in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

MORE commonly known as: 119 Pray Meadow Road Glenbrook, Nevada 89413

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS my/our hands, this 12th day o	of <u>Sept.</u> , 2017.
Arne L. Hoel	Marie Hamway
STATE OF Nevada COUNTY OF Waslee	ss
This instrument was acknowledged, 20_17_, by Arne	
anairo	NOTARY STAMP/SEAL Agnes Mariano Notary Public - State of Nevada My Commission Expires - 3/15/2019 Certificate #99-51887-2
Notary Public Title and Rank My Commission Expires: 3/15/2019	
/ /	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	a) 1418-03- b) c) d)	arcel Number(s) 811-026						
	c) Cond e) Apt. g) Agric	perty: Int Land Io/Townhouse Bldg Iultural r:	d) 2-4 PI f) Comn h) Mobile	ex	Document/Ir Book:	nstrument #: Page:		
3.	Deed in Lieu Transfer Ta:	/Sales Price of F u of Foreclosure x Value: ty Transfer Tax	Only (value of	property)	\$0.00 () \$0.00 \$0.00			
4.	If Exemption a. Transfer b. Explain F	n Claimed: Tax Exemption Reason for Exem	per NRS 375.0 option: <u>Tran</u>	90, Section <u>7</u> sfer without	consideratio	on to a trust		
be he de pe	5.060 and Ni lief, and can rein. Furthe termination o	ndersigned declars 375.110, that be supported by ermore, the part additional tax is suant to NRS 37 unt owed.	the information documentation ties agree the due, may resu	on provided is n if called upo at disallowar lt in a penalty	correct to the on to substant once of any confider of the officer of the officer of 10% of the order of 10% of the order of 10% of the order of the	best of their in tiate the inform laimed exemp e tax due plus	nformation and nation provided otion, or other interest at 1%	
	gnature: gnature:	- (Alth	tel-			Grantor		
	LLER (GRA	NTOR) INFORM QUIRED)	IATION		UYER (GRAN	NTEE) INFORI JIRED)		
Pri	int Name:	Arne L. Hoel,	et al	P	rint Name:	Pray Meadov Residence T		
Cit	dress: :y: ate:	119 Pray Mead Glenbrook Nevada Zip: 8	***	С	ddress: ity: tate:	119 Pray Me Glenbrook Nevada Zip:	adow Road	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)								
Ad	int Name: dress:	uDeed, LLC 9041 S. Pecos			scrow #:	MA	1.5	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)